

## DeKalb County, Georgia www.dekalbcountyga.gov



## **MEDIA CONTACT**

Emily Schwarz, Public Information Officer P: 404-371-2809 | M: 404-599-6881 Pauline A. Andrea, Public Information Officer P: 404-294-2092 | M: 404-971-2892

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** May 14, 2015

## DeKalb Interim CEO May Hosts One-Day-A Week Sanitation Collection Service Change Forum

**DECATUR, Ga.** – DeKalb Interim CEO Lee May and the DeKalb County Sanitation Division hosted an informational forum about the upcoming sanitation collection service change for neighborhood and homeowners association leaders on **Wednesday, May 13.** 

ICEO May and Sanitation Director Billy Malone provided the latest updates and answered residents' questions about the upcoming changes. Additional informational forums will be held in the coming weeks for community and homeowners association leaders who were unable to participate in this forum.



DeKalb ICEO May and Sanitation Director Billy Malone discusses DeKalb's sanitation collection service change with community and homeowners association leaders at Sanitation headquarters

DeKalb County is Georgia's third largest county, with more than 700,000 residents calling it home. Known for its business and education hub, growing international community and natural wonders, DeKalb County Government is administered by Interim Chief Executive Officer Lee May and legislative policy is set by a seven-member Board of Commissioners. Follow news from DeKalb County at <u>@ltsInDeKalb</u> on Twitter and sign up for additional updates at <u>www.onedekalb.com</u> or send a text message with the word ONEDEKALB to 22828 (message and data rates may apply).